www.servtceprocess.net (
Service Process Equipment, Inc.
Mike SelfeiS
Sales Fleptesen!ztive
P.O 8oK 850908 Phone (251 J 342-1313
Mobile. AL 36685-0908 Fax (251) 342·1377
Email: mssllersOserviceproceSS.ner
mn xo

Other flange materials available upon request. Add suffix ''F"
when ordering and specify required material.
HOW TO ORDER
UM IT BOLT ASSEMBLY
limit bolts and washers Cadmium plated steel
limit nuts Zinc-plated steel elastic stop nuts
Special materials such as stainless steel, monel, fibergloss,etc.
are available upon request. Add suffic "B" when ordering.
REINFORCING RINGS AND SHELLS
T304 (18-8) Stainless steel
NUMBER OF FLANGE
DRILLING* SIZE + SERIES + CONVOLUTIONS +
7
J• to 30"
(Note: r/z"=15, 21 /<"~25)
EXAMPLE:
"standard"
"reinforced"
"armored"
4-A-3-DT·BI
A or G
H
z
See charts
page 4-7
Explanation:
4" Type A expansion joint, 3 convolutions, 150# ANSI drilled clearance
holes one flange, 150# ANSI tapped holes other flange, special bolt
material {TS 16SS), limit bolt insulators.
WARRANTY
7
150# ANSI clearance holes = D
150# ANSI tapped holes = T
Glass tapped & 150#
ANSI topped 12 sets) = R
Special drilling !specify) = S
*II two different Ranges are desired,
use letters above in combination
+ OPTIONS
7
B = special bolt material, i.e.
stainless sleel, fiberglass, alloy,
etc. specify
= limit bolt insulator assembly;
insulates Range from limit bolts
F = special flange materials; steel,
stainless steel, alloy. etc.; specify
W = while PTFE for sizes 1" thru 12"
P = special paint; specify
V = internal vacuum support rings;
PFA encapsulated stainless steel
standard; specify other materials
if required.